



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1362 of 1984

Mahipal Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Amit Mishra, Hasan Parvej, T.Rathore
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

1. Shri Aman Kumar, Advocate holding brief of Shri Hasan Parvej, learned Counsel for the sole surviving appellant no.3- Ram Singh and learned A.G.A on behalf of the State are present.
2. Learned Counsel for the sole surviving appellant no.3, Ram Singh prayed for time to prepare this appeal.
3. At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this case on 27.04.2026.

April 10, 2026
AdityaG

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)